

RELEVANT INFORMATION



SUBJECT: MODIFICATION OF RELEVANT CONTRACT

DATE: NOVEMBER 17, 2020

In compliance with the legal provisions in force, and especially with the provisions of article 5.2.4.1.5 of Decree 2555 of 2010, we inform that on November 13th of 2020, was signed the second amendment to the Construction Contract subscribed between the Concession Santa Marta Paraguachón S.A.S. and Construcciones El Cóndor S.A. for the execution of the activities related to the construction of pavements, maintenance works, traffic management and all those activities related to the placement and compaction of the asphalt mix; the value of the addition is for COP \$ 24,122 million, resulting on an estimated value for the Construction Contract of COP \$ 164,800 million.

